

**HB1267/607870/2**

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1267  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike “and” and substitute a comma; and in line 7, after “proposal” insert “, and evaluate a certain standard”.

On page 2, in lines 30 and 31, strike “an outpatient services programs” and substitute “a”; and in line 31, after “workgroup” insert “on the treatment of individuals with mental illness”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 3, strike the second “and”; in line 20, after “program” insert “; and”

(3) evaluate the dangerousness standard for involuntary admissions and emergency evaluations of individuals with mental disorders, including:

(i) how the standard should be clarified in statute or in regulations adopted by the Department; and

(ii) initiatives the Department should adopt and implement to promote the appropriate and consistent application of the standard by health care professionals, administrative law judges, the Office of the Public Defender, consumers, and other individuals”;

in line 26, strike “that includes” and substitute “of the findings and recommendations of the workgroup, including”; and in line 28, after “section” insert a comma.